1 to 1,999	 18	 23,996	 66	 0.2750%	 Approximately 0.2231%  of the
					    excess Rights Shares applied for
					    (Rounded up to the nearest Share)

3,000 to 15,688,000	 126	 37,463,698	 83,631	 0.2232%	 Approximately 0.2231% of the
					    excess Rights Shares applied for
					    (Rounded up to the nearest Share)

2,300,825,180	 1	 2,300,825,180	 5,133,599	 0.2231%	 Approximately 0.2231% of the
					    excess Rights Shares applied for
					    (Rounded up to the nearest Share)

	 145	 2,338,312,874	 5,217,296

The Board is of the opinion that the above basis of allotment is fair and reasonable to
the Qualifying Shareholders who have applied for excess Rights Shares under each
application.

4

Shareholding structure of the Company

To the best of the knowledge, information and belief of the Directors after having made
all reasonable enquiries, the following is a summary of the shareholding structure of the
Company immediately before and after completion of the Rights Issue:

	 Immediately	 Immediately
	 before completion	 after completion
Shareholders	 of the Rights Issue	 of the Rights Issue
	 Number of	 Approximate	 Number of 	 Approximate
	 Shares	 %	 Shares	 %

The Underwriter (note)	 338,670,015	 53.30	 423,337,518	 53.30
Public Shareholders	 296,683,104	 46.70	 370,853,880	 46.70

Total	 635,353,119	 100.00	 794,191,398	 100.00

Note:	 The Underwriter is owned as to 70% by Mr. Lin and as to 30% by Madam Su Jiaohua, both are

executive Directors.

DESPATCH OF THE SHARE CERTIFICATES FOR THE RIGHTS SHARES
AND REFUND CHEQUES

It is expected that the share certificates for all fully-paid Rights Shares and the refund
cheques in respect of partially unsuccessful applications for excess Rights Shares
(without interest) will be posted to the allottees/applicants who are entitled thereto by
ordinary post at their own risks to their registered addresses on Wednesday, 15 October
2014.

COMMENCEMENT OF DEALINGS IN FULLY-PAID RIGHTS SHARES